502091633 10/11/2012

$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT
Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
| Name || Execution Date |
literis, Inc. 0310512012 |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: HBendix Commercial Vehicle Systems LLC |
Street Address:  |[901 Cleveland Street |
lcity: ||Etyria |
|State/Country: |loHIo |
[Postal Code: |l44035 |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
Property Type Number
Application Number: [12793040
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 4403299626
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax atlempt is unsuccessiul.
Phone: 440.329.9443
Email: cheryl.greenly@bendix.com
Correspondent Name: Cheryl L. Greenly
Address Line 1: 901 Cleveland Street
Address Line 4: Elyria, OHIO 44035
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IP-BCVS-2012-39
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cheryl L. Greenly
Total Attachments: 3
source=IP-BCVS-2012-39_Assignmen#t#page1.tif
source=IP-BCVS-2012-39_Assignment#page?2.tif
source=IP-BCVS-2012-39_Assignment#page3.tif
PATENT

502091633 REEL: 029116 FRAME: 0749



Thix Second Amendment to Patent and Trademark Assignment Agreement {this “Sexond
7, 2012 (ke “Effective Date™) and amends that certsin
ram& and Trademark Assignment &gmem m {the “Oiiginal Agrscment™) dated as of July 29, 2011,

by and between Bendix Commercial Vehicle Systems LLC, a Delaware limited Hability company

mendment™) & effective as of March

{Buyer”), and leris, Ine., 8 Delaware corporation (¢

‘Seller™). This Sscond Amendment replaces and

supersedes in its enirety that certain First Amendment to Patent and Trademark Assignment
Agresment {the “Fisst Amendiment”™} dated as of August 18, 201]

i

AMENDMENT

Amendment to Origins! Aereement. Buyer and Seller agree fo amend the Qriginal

Agreement by ametiding and restating Exhibit A of the Origing] Agreement o read as foltows:

{

Counlry Whers

Registration/Application

Mark Name Flied ke R@gég;‘ragimxi&;;@imtien Ne. |
AutoVue " {nited States el el sie068
BaferyTymeat “Unied Seates GBS PRI
T Canada S7Toi01 1 T5iAes
1 SafetyDirect Furopean Union 2411201 9734708
Lane Tracker inited States NI& Vnregistored
2. Amendment to Originat

Agreement by amending and restating Exhibit B of th»s.{}ngami Agmﬁmem o ?ead as foii@ws

H

i

ii’;‘;iz‘;m o Cownty | FillsgDate | Grast D | Title
5‘*5} ,ﬁz’@ | iinéte(i Stares 389,2;’:9@2 0B/27/1994 | Vehich Lane ?'_ssiiiczﬁ; i;;z‘eaii@ﬁﬁysier;
| 5,528,698 United ngs» Q3271895 | 06TRIT9SE Antoniotive Qcaugam Sensing
Nor-d.inear Resistive Network for
H83,107 Uintted States 812611892 LIO1998 Isolating Outlying Potuts in Sensor
i fmages
£,176,935 Uﬁi‘&éd Stutes 42721598 1R/2653 Vehicle Mountad Optical Assembly
352218 81 United States 4:‘??2960 5;’23:‘;&'}5}27 Wehicie Rain Sensor o
6734504 United States | U7/23/1998 | 571104 lmgfgfffgijg;i;‘feéﬁ(‘g%

PATENT

REEL: 029116 FRAME:

0750



{
{ Patestor

Criginal Agreement shall remain fn full force and effect,

o e N i | N ; 8 I o
| Appiieation No. Couniry Filing Dafe | Grant Dale Title
I . — , imaging System and Method with
4339454 ap TEAITRES TG0 BN e S
33945 fapad Q7i23/19% 109 Dynansic Brighmess Control
o, EPO- : v Imaging System and Metbod with
HAT4430 Germany QB 1599 0407 G e
| Onty : Dynamic Brightness Control
o , i e P Lane Tracking Systém Bryplying
0,593 Ui AR 8/16/05 BN o
5 6,930,389 United States 22003 farte/ Redundant image Sensing Devices
Provisional Patert Image-Based Vehicle Detection ang
Application: United States HHGRR0LE WA Digtancs Measuring Method and
§1/505878 Apparatus
i M . X Vehicul ieel Managemeni : Faue
Application: United States | D72I201 N/A _ e e
S1/510380 Improving Uriver Performance In g Fleet |
S hka of Yehicies
Patent Application (o S, g " wii gt
: Linited: St MHLE0L Byis Nix-Axis M
Ko, 121793 046 Linited Bates Q622010 WA ix-A&xis Mount
| Patent Application. PCT _
P PCT/USR010/035024 gt yeal 112010 WA §ix Axis Moonr
WO 152838 nationalized
£ Effect of Amendment. Except as set forth in this Amendment, the

4. Counterparts.  This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, sach of which will
bhe considered an original, but sl of which together will constitute the same instrument.

{Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page ¥

B

a

oliows]

PATENT
REEL: 029116 FRAME: 0751



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buver have caused this Second Amendment i be
execwted and deliversd as of the date first set forth above.

BUYER:

BENDIX COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SYSTEMS LLC

{Signahirs Fage tu Seeond Amendment {0 Patent wd Trademisrh Assignment Agrenment]

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/11/2012 REEL: 029116 FRAME: 0752



